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1. 

Title 
Address 
Short Title 2. Grant and appropri~tion 

of $28,481,700 out of the 
Cook Islands Government 
Account 

Schedule 

1985, No.2 

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to 
appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook 
Islands Government Account to the services of the 

• year ending with the thirty-first day of March 1986, 
and to appropriate the supplies granted in tb.~~~ 

(11 July 1985 
~IOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We Your Majesty's most dutiful 
and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, 
towarcs ~aking good the supply which we have cheerfully 
granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to 
grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and 
do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may 
be enacted. ~nd be it enacted by the Parliament of the 
Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority 
of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Title - This Act may be cited as the 
Appropriation Act 1985, and relates to the year ending on the 
thirty-first day of March 198~, (hereinafter referred to as 
"this year") . 

2. Grant and appropriation of $28,481,700 ou~ of the 
Cook Islands Gcvernment Account - (1) The Minister responsible 
for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands 
Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted 
to Her Majesty for the services .of this year, any sums .which 
do not exceed the sum of $28,481;700. 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be sUFplied 
are appropriated for the services expressed in the several 
votes specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department. 
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2 
Appropriation 1985 ; lIo.2 

SCHEDULE 

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1986 

VOTE 

Agriculture 
Audit & Inquiries 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Customs 
Development planning 
Education 
Energy 
Foreign Affairs 
Government Housing 
Head of State 
Health 
House of Ariki 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Services 
Xarine Resources 
Maui Potiki 
Mini Games 
Ministry of Works 
Monetary Board 
Ombudsman's Office 
Outer Islands Affairs 
police 
Post & Telecommunications 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public Service Commission 
Statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour and Transport 
Treasury 

Capital Projects 

Foreign Affairs - VIP Lounge 
Development Planning - Local Cost 
Mini Games 

Trading Losses 

Electric power Supply 
Ministry of Works - Trading 
Outer Islands Fish Trading 
Ravakai 

Trading Capital 

Electric power Supply 
Liquor S,.pply 
Printing office 
Ravakai 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

APPROPRIATION 

1,289,100 
75,700 

372,100 
172,600 
188,700 
171,700 

4,007,000 
57,600 

1,116,800 
308,700 

86,500 
3,085,000 

33,800 
107,100 
162,600 

2,017,000 
291,600 
417,800 
184,300 

99,800 
56,100 

3,090,100 
28,400 
54,700 

1,160,000 
832,900 

1,604·,400 
322,000 
663,200 
135,600 
170,600 

1,032,800 
3,410,300 

26,826,600 

61,000 
100,000 
205,000 

828,400 
349,30 0 

23,70 0 
37,90 0 

43,300 
900 

3,80 0 
1,802. 

28,481,70 0 


