Appropriation



Title Address Short Title

1.

Grant and appropriation of \$28,481,700 out of the Cook Islands Government Account

Schedule

1985, No.2

2.

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirty-first day of March 1986, and to appropriate the supplies granted in this year

(11 July 1985 MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. <u>Short Title</u> - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1985, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 1986, (hereinafter referred to as "this year").

2. Grant and appropriation of \$28,481,700 out of the Cook Islands Government Account - (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$28,481,700.

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department.

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS, Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer -1985.

SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1986

APPROPRIATION

VOTE	· · · · ·	APPROPRIATION
		1,289,100
Agriculture		75,700
Audit & Inquiries		372,100
Corrective Services		172,600
Crown Law		188,700
Customs		171,700
Development Planning		4,007,000
Education		57,600
Energy		1,116,800
Foreign Affairs		308,700
Government Housing		86,500
Head of State		3,085,000
Health	-	33,800
House of Ariki		107,100
Immigration		162,600
Inland Revenue		2,017,000
Internal Affairs		291,600
Justice and Lands		417,800
Legislative Services	·	184,300
Marine Resources		99,800
Maui Potiki		56,100
Mini Games		3,090,100
Ministry of Works		28,400
Monetary Board		54,700
Ombudsman's Office		1,160,000
Outer Islands Affairs		832,900
Police		1,604,400
Post & Telecommunications	5	322,000
Prime Minister's Departme	ent	683,200
Public Service Commission	n	135,600
Statistics		170,600
Survey		1,032,800
Trade, Labour and Transpo	prt	3,410,300
Treasury	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		26,826,600
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Capital Projects		
**************************************		61,000
Foreign Affairs - VIP Lo	unge	100,000
Development Planning - L	ocal Cost	205,000
Mini Games		2007
		· · · · ·
· · · ·		
Trading Losses		
		828,400
Electric Power Supply		349,300
Ministry of Works - Trac	ling	23,700
Outer Islands Fish Tradi	ing	37,900
Ravakai		
Trading Capital		43,300
Electric Power Supply		4 3, 500 900
Fighting inder setter		3,800
Liquor Supply Printing Office		1,800
Ravakai	TOTAL APPROPRIATION	28,481,700
	TUTAL APPROPRIATION	
• •		